Market Announcement



27 June 2022

Firefinch Limited (ASX: FFX) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Firefinch Limited ('FFX') will be placed in trading halt at the request of FFX, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 29 June 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Damian Dinelli Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



27 June 2022

Nikki Ciavatta Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth) ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Nikki

Request for Trading Halt

Firefinch Limited (ASX:FFX) (Company) hereby requests a trading halt in its securities effective immediately.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company advises that:

- 1. The Company requests a trading halt pending an announcement by the Company in relation to an update to operational performance and production guidance at the Morila Gold Project.
- 2. The Company requests that the trading halt be lifted on the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 29 June 2022, or when an announcement is released to the market.
- 3. The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Nathan Bartrop Company Secretary

This trading halt request has been approved for release to ASX by Dr Michael Anderson, Managing Director

FIREFINCH LIMITED ABN: 11 113 931 105 Level 3 31 Ventnor Avenue West Perth WA 6008, Australia T +61 8 6149 6100E info@firefinchltd.comW firefinchltd.com

ASX:FFX